’%2_-,.:

BHARATI VIDYAPEETII’S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi& Affiliated to GuruGobindSinghIndraprasthaUniversity, Delhi)
(An IS0 9001:2015 Certified Institution)
A-4, PaschimVihar, Main Rohtak Road, New Delhi— 110 063

Ref. No.: BVCOE/ND/ADM/SN/ 129 /2022-2023

(Internal Complaint Committee)

NOTICE

Date: 31* July, 2023

It is for the information of all the concerned that the Internal Complaint Committee of Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College

of Engineering (BVCOE) New Delhi, has been re-constituted, as under, for the year 2023-2024:-

NS(') Name Details Position
Prof. Kirti Gupta 9891349346 .
& Vice Principal (Academics) & HOD-ECE | kirti.gupta@bharatividyapeeth.edu Chdupesson
2 Prof. Kusum Tharani 9810608227 Cirienot
" | HOD, EEE kusum.tharani@bharatividyapeeth.edu
3 Dr. Arati Kane 9811933602 Member
" | HOD-ICE arati.kane@bharatividyapeeth.edu
4 Dr. Deepika Kumar 9899075314 Member
" | HOD CSE deepika.kumar@bharatividyapeeth.edu
5 Mrs. Alka Leekha 9870949469 Member
" | Assistant Professor, IT alka.leeckha@bharatividyapeeth.edu i
6 Mr. Sandeep Patil 9999007020 Member
* | Admin Officer sandeep.d.patil@bharatividyapeeth.edu =
7 Mrs. Neha Khanna 9873077199 Member
" | Sr. Clerk neha.khanna@bharatividyapeeth.edu em
Ms. Vaijayanthi Sambath Kumar
8. | B.TECH.(CSE) - 3¢ Year 99.‘?8535;‘?;’33 ) Member
(Elected Student Representative) vajjayanthi733@gmail.com
Ms. Prachi Kapoor
9. | B.TECH.(ECE) - 3" Year 17(98299 1k10621 1 i Member
(Elected Student Representative) apoorpkay211@gmail.com
Ms. Paavani Kohli
10. | B.TECH.(IT) - 3" Year 999964.?(9;‘1?. B Member
(Elected Student Representative) paavanikohlipk@gmail.com
Ms. Palak Kalra
I1. | B.TECH.(EEE) 3" Year e o Member
(Elected Student Representative) palak kalra355@gmail.com
Ms. Yashika Khatri
12. | B.TECH. (ICE) - 3¢ Year e . Member
(Elected Student Representative) yashikakhatri27@gmail.com
13 Dr. Alka Tomar 9818044577 .
" | Chairperson, Centre For Youth (C4Y) alka.tomar@c4yindia.org Rep. NGO
14 Dr. Sudha Nautiyal 9560085076 ]
" | Dy.Director, Centre For Youth (C4Y) sudha.nautiyal@cecindia.org Rep. NGO
D AN
YN\ P, %
Principal
Copy to:

1. The Region~l Director, Bharati Vidyapeeth’s Educational Complex, New Delhi

2. Vice Princ:pal (Academics)
3. Vice Principal (Administration)

4. All HODs (For information of All Faculty Members)

5. All Deans
6. Website Incharge
7. All Concerned Members

8. Administrative Office/T & P Cell/Exam Cell/Library/Media Cell/Maintenance Department/Security I/C
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